

PARIS, APRIL 7, 2015

EURAZEO ANNOUNCES THE COMPLETION OF ITS INVESTMENT IN INVIVO NSA

Eurazeo has today announced its subscription, under previously released terms and conditions, to a share capital increase in the amount of €114 million for a 17.3% stake in InVivo NSA. The InVivo Group remains InVivo NSA's principal shareholder, with 67% of share capital.

The share capital increase will allow InVivo NSA to finance investments and new locations in emerging countries, multiply innovation projects and partnerships and accelerate targeted acquisitions in growth engine sectors: additives and ingredients, premix, animal health, aquaculture and pet food.

Frans Tieleman, Managing Director of Eurazeo, stated: "We are pleased to acquire a stake in InVivo NSA, a dynamic group with very high global growth potential. As a key minority shareholder, we can contribute to accelerating growth and transformation, alongside management and the other shareholders, particularly by assisting the company with its international development."

About Eurazeo

- With a diversified portfolio of 5 billion euros in assets, Eurazeo is one of the leading listed investment companies in Europe. Its purpose and mission is to identify, accelerate and enhance the transformation potential of the companies in which it invests. The Company covers most private equity segments through its four business divisions – Eurazeo Capital, Eurazeo Croissance, Eurazeo PME and Eurazeo Patrimoine. Its solid institutional and family shareholder base, its lack of debt and its flexible investment horizon enable Eurazeo to support its companies over the long term. Eurazeo is notably either a majority or key shareholder in Accor, ANF Immobilier, Asmodee, Desigual, Elis, Europcar, Foncia and Moncler as well as Fonroche Energie and IES Synergy through Eurazeo Croissance and Dessange International, Léon de Bruxelles and Colisée Patrimoine through Eurazeo PME.
 - > Eurazeo is listed on NYSE Euronext Paris.
 - > ISIN: FR0000121121 Bloomberg: RF FP Reuters: EURA.PA

Eurazeo financial timetable	May 6, 2015	General Shareholders' Meeting
	May 13, 2015	Q1 2015 revenue
	July 30, 2015	H1 2015 results

EURAZEO CONTACTS	PRESS CONTACTS
Caroline Cohen Investor Relations ccohen@eurazeo.com Tel.: +33 (0)1 44 15 16 76 Sandra Cadiou Corporate & Financial Communications scadiou@eurazeo.com Tel: +33 (0)1 44 15 80 26	Charles Fleming charles.fleming@havasww.com Tel.: +33 (0)1 58 47 94 40

For more information, please visit the Group's website: $\underline{\text{www.eurazeo.com}}$

Follow us on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Linkedin</u> and <u>YouTube</u>